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Figure 12

36

Please list three reasons for your decision to vaccinate your child(ren):

1

2

3

protect us from diseases

control out breaks

control the spread of diseases

for the good of society

the health of my child

the health of myself

Protect my child from deadly illnesses

Protect others from deadly illness

Benefits outweigh risks to child

Benefits outweigh risks to community

Dangerous diseases

Safety

Doctors recommendations

Their health

Their safety

To protect others

Prevents harmful diseases

What medical research had been done

What the vaccine was for

How effective the vaccine is

Social lifestyle

Long term health

My responsibility for security in my child’s life

It prevents severe illnesses

Because not vaccinating your kids is idiotic.

Scare tactics in the past have been proven
wrong.

Vaccines are not harmful. Do the research.

Prior experience was good

Pros outweighed cons for me

Without child could die of illness

Danger of death/server disability from
preventable disease without vaccination

Hope to lessen any symptoms of disease
that is spread to my child.

Protect old people in my family from getting
sick.

Avoid diseases

promote health

protect others

No association between vaccines and down
syndrome or other problems

Didn't want my children to get a disease
that would harm then or other kids if
vaccines can stop it

Vaccines protect from diseases that KILL

Vaccinating my kid(s) helps protect the
ones that are medically unable to be
vaccinated.

The risks of vaccine injury is extremely low
and not nearly as high as the risk of disease
and the complications they cause.

For the safety of my children

So will not get the illnesses prevented

We trust our pediatrician 100% on what he
recommends

| work in healthcare & have been exposed to
TB, whooping cough, and meningitis multiple
times. | don't want to bring that home to my
child.

Maintaining herd immunity.

The outcome of not vaccinating was more scary

Reduced risk of disease

Very small risk of major side effects

the reasoning for the vaccine and is it beneficial
NOW

if my child would be at risk for the disease

whether or not the vaccine is older (did | have
it as a child) or new

Keep my kids from getting diseases

| was vaccinated when younger

Keeps disease from spreading

Disease

Polio

Death

Herd immunity

Avoiding illnesses that they prevent

Keeping those who can't vaccinate healthy

For the health of my children

For the health of my community

Because the benefit outweighs the risk

Safety

After months of research, | simply found the
risk of not vaccinating (although I do a
modified vaccination schedule and do not
vaccinate for everything) did not outweigh the
risks presented by vaccinations

Herd immunity is critical to the reduction of
deadly diseases

| have no desire for one of my children to
die from an irradiated disease.

It is the right thing to do to protect my
children!
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Statistical Findings

Several t-test were performed to make comparisons between physician trust levels and
questions relating to various areas of vaccine opinions and awareness of various diseases. An
alpha level of 0.1 was selected to determine significance of the statistical tests; however, since
several tests were run on the same dataset, the Bonferroni correction for multiple tests was
applied. Therefore, since six statistical tests were run on the dataset, the level of significance was

established at 0.1/6 = .017.

When comparing trusting pediatrician to believing vaccinations are harmful, the t-test
showed a p-value of 0.0005. The higher the trust level, the less likely the parent would consider
vaccinations harmful. The lower the trust level, the more likely the parents believed vaccinations
were harmful. Comparing pediatrician trust levels to vaccinations starting at too young of an age
revealed a p-value of 0.00534, showing that the less a parent trusted the pediatrician, the more
likely they were to agree that vaccinations start to young. Chicken Pox and Whooping Cough
both had a p-value or 0.0001 for comparing trust levels to awareness of the diseases. Influenza
awareness compared with pediatrician trust revealed a 0.00250 p-value. These t-test show a

significant correlation between pediatrician trust and the parent’s stance on vaccinations.

An ANOVA test was conducted to make a comparison between pro-vaccine and anti-
vaccine parents and their trust level of pediatricians. Figure 13 shows the comparisons between
the two groups. In order to keep the sample size the same, a sample of 14 pro-vaccinators was
chosen in order to do the analysis. As shown in figure 13, there is a significant difference in the
average number of parents that believe vaccinations should be an individual choice. The anti-
vaccination group’s average response was a rating of 4.9 where the pro-vaccine group had an

average response rating of 2.4. The comparison between trusting the pediatrician and believing
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that vaccinations are harmful showed an average of 4.14 of the anti-vaccine parents believe
vaccines are harmful where only 1.71 of the pro-vaccination group think vaccines are harmful.
Figure 13
Anova: Two-Factor With Replication
Vaccinations Too many The vaccination Vaccines
| trust my should be an vaccination  schedule requires too startattoo  Vaccination
SUMMAR  pediatricia  individual choice s are many vaccinations at young of s are
Y n of parents required one time an age harmful Total
Anti
Count 14 14 14 14 14 14 84
Sum 50 69 66 69 64 58 376
Average 3.571429 4.928571 4.714286 4928571 4571429 4142857 447619
0.99942
Variance 1.648352 0.071429 0.681319 0.071429 0.879121 1.516484 6
Pro
Count 14 14 14 14 14 14 84
Sum 55 34 28 35 30 24 206
245238
Average 3.928571 2428571 2 2.5 2.142857 1.714286 1
1.52782
Variance 1.60989 1.648352 0.615385 1.5 0.747253 0.373626 6
Total
Count 28 28 28 28 28 28
Sum 105 103 94 104 94 82
Average 3.75 3.678571 3.357143 3.714286 3.357143 2.928571
Variance 1.601852 2448413 2.534392 2.285714 2.312169 2439153
ANOVA
Source of
Variation SS df MS P-value F crit
Sample 172.0238 1 172.0238 181.6731 6E-28 3.901761
Columns 14 5 2.8 2.95706 0.014038 2.272137
Interactio
n 48.04762 5 9.609524 10.14855 1.97E-08 2.272137
Within 147.7143 156 0.946886
Total 381.7857 167

Drew a sample of 14 from the pro-responders in order to do this analysis
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Limitations

The main limitation to this study is the small sample size. The survey was posted live for
only 10 days and only posted on three Facebook pages (although the survey may have been
shared on other Facebook pages). The survey was limited to certain age groups. Although there
were actually 58 who attempted the survey, only 45 surveys were usable due to the age

limitations. There is a small chance of bias due to the fact that this was a survey of convenience

and posted on the Internet.
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Chapter 6: Conclusion and Recommendations

Summary of Findings

Although the survey did not directly ask if the participant was pro-vaccine or anti-
vaccine, it was easy to ascertain which group each respondent belonged to by their response to
whether or not they thought vaccines were harmful and the reasons they listed for vaccinating or
not vaccinating their child. Thirty-one percent (31%) of the participants were placed in the anti-
vaccine group. The pro-vaccine group contained 69% participants. By breaking the participants
into two separate groups, some interesting comparisons could easily be determined. There were
13 respondents that stated they had never received vaccination information from the pediatrician.
Five of those respondents were from the pro-vaccine group and eight were from the anti-vaccine
group. That means 61% of the anti-vaccine respondents claim to have never received
vaccination information from the pediatrician. Another interesting finding was that when asked
if they did their own research, 100% of the anti-vaccination group did their research and 53% of
those used Facebook as one of their sources (multiple recourses could be listed). Only 87.5% of
the pro-vaccination group did their own research and 17% of them used Facebook as one of their
sources. When asked if the participant felt pressured by either pro-vaccination post or anti-
vaccination post on social media, 66% of the pro-vaccine group felt pressured where 46% of the
anti-group felt pressure. Seventy-six percent (76%) of the pro-vaccine group shared information
on social media compared to only 46% of the anti-vaccine group. This shows that both groups

share a significant amount of vaccine information on social media.



Internet and Social Media 41

Conclusions

This study was designed around two research questions:

e Does information on the Internet have a bigger influence on a parent’s decision to not
vaccinate than information provided by the healthcare professionals?
e Do parents who chose to vaccinate their children do Internet research or do they make

their decisions based on information provided by healthcare professionals?

Based on information collected in the survey, it is evident that the Internet and Facebook
have a big influence over a parent’s decision to vaccinate. Sixty-eight percent (68%) of the pro-
vaccine group utilized the Internet and Facebook for their research. Seventy-nine percent (79%)
on the anti-vaccine group used these sources. This along with the lower pediatrician trust levels
provides evidence that the Internet has a bigger influence on the anti-vaccine parent’s

vaccination decision.

The research also provides strong evidence that parents are doing Internet research when
making these decisions. Eighty-seven percent (87%) of the pro-vaccine group did their own
research where 100% of the anti-vaccine group researched vaccines. As previously stated, 68%
of the pro-vaccine group and 79% of the anti-vaccine group have used the Internet and Facebook

for information.

Recommendations

Further studies need to be conducted in the area of vaccination education versus disease

education as well as the parent/physician relationship. It is evident that the anti-vaccination
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group have lower pediatrician trust levels. It is also alarming the amount of respondents that
claim to have never received any education/information on vaccinations from the pediatrician. It
is obvious that the parents are conducting their own research so it is imperative that they are
provided with the right information and trust levels need to improve. This can be achieved by
spending more time with the parents and providing a good balance of vaccine information and

disease education.
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Survey Summary

War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

Do you wish to participate in this study?

Respon Respo

Answer Options nse
Percent Count
Yes 100.0% 58
No 0.0% 0
answered question 58
skipped question 0
War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016
Please indicate how many children you have:
. Response Response
AT O Percent Count
0 0.0% 0
1 34.5% 20
2 41.4% 24
3 19.0% 11
4 or more 5.2% 3
answered question 58
Skipped question 0
Please indicate how many children you have:
45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0% - oo
25.0% - B
o2
20.0% -
o3
15.0% - B4 or more
10.0% -
5.0% - 1
0.0% ;
0 1 2 3 4 or more
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War of Information Survey - Piscaglia

May 2016
Please indicate your age range
Answer Response Response
Options Percent Count
18-24 0.0% 0
25-29 20.7% 12
30-34 20.7% 12
35-40 36.2% 21
Under 18 or
Over 40 22.4% 13
answered question 58
SKipped question 0
Please indicate your age range
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
o018-24
25.0%
m25-29
20.0% 030-34
15.0% 035-40
B Under 18 or Over 40
10.0%
5.0%
0.0% ‘ ‘ ‘ ;
18-24 25-29 30-34 33ntler 18 or Over 40

War of Information Survey - Piscaglia

May 2016

45
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Please indicate your level of education:

Answer Response Response
Options Percent Count
GED 0.0% 0
B!gh School 599 3
iploma
Some
College 22.4% 13
Courses
College
Diploma or 13.8% 8
Certificate
Associate 17.2% 10
Degree
Bachelor 27 6% 16
Degree
I\D/Iaster s 6.9% 4
egree
Boctorate 6.9% 4
egree
answered question 58
Skipped question 0

Please indicate your level of education:

30.0%

25.0%

20.0%

15.0%

10.0% |

5.0% T ]
0.0%

OGED

@ High School Diploma

OSome College Courses

OCollege Diploma or
Certificate

B Associate Degree

OBachelor Degree

@ Master's Degree

46



Internet and Social Media 47

War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

Please indicate your marital status:

Respons

. Response
Answer Options e
Percent G
Single 19.0% 11
Divorced 12.1% 7
Married 69.0% 40
Widowed 0.0% 0
answered question 58
skipped question 0
Please indicate your marital status:

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0% OSingle

o)

UL @ Divorced

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

(]
Sinale Divorced Married Widowed

War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

Was your spouse involved in the vaccination decision-making process?

Respons Respon

Answer Options e se
Percent  Count
Yes 71.1% 32
No 28.9% 13
answered question 45

Was your spouse involved in the vaccination decision-making
process?
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

n No/

OYes
BNo
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War of Information Survey - Piscaglia
May 2016

Were you provided vaccination information
and/or education by your child's
pediatrician?

Answer Response Response
Options Percent Count
Yes 71.1% 32
No 28.9% 13
answered question 45
skipped question 13

Were you provided vaccination information and/or education by your
child’s pediatrician?

80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

OYes
No

48
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War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

In what format was the information presented to you? Please check all
that apply:

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count
Discussion 84.4% 27
Handouts/Fact sheets 90.6% 29
Suggested websites 12.5% 4
Other (please specify) 0.0% 0
answered question 32
skipped question 26
In what format was the information presented to you? Please check
all that apply:
100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0% 4|_i

0.0% ‘

sheets websites specify)

Discussion Handouts/Fact Suggested Other (please

49
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War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

Please rate your understanding of the material provided by the pediatrician:

- Above Ratin
Little to no Average Complete
Answer Poor understan . average g
Options undgrstan ding Hncsrstandi understandin undgrstan Avera
ding ng ding
g ge
0 0 13 7 12 3.97
answered question
skipped question
Chart Title
14
12

=
o N b OO 0O O

& & ) 2 &
& & & o &
> * > 3 >*
X X X’ > X
& © © ©
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
S 8 Q& N4
o° <& e S e
OQ Qoo @°0 e \Q‘}'
e W« @Q
N v

50

Respo
nse

Cou

32

nt

32
26
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War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

Please rate your agreement with the following statements:

Answer
Options

| trust my
pediatrician
Vaccinations
should be an
individual
choice of
parents

Too many
vaccinations
are required
The
vaccination
schedule
requires too
many
vaccinations
one time

Vaccines start

at too young
an age
Vaccinations
are harmful

;g:g?g Disagree Neutral Agree
3 1 7 15
7 10 4 7
6 14 4 6
3 12 2 9
at
of 5 16 6 5
13 12 8 3

Vacci

Vaccinations are harmful |

Vaccines start at too young of an |
The vaccination schedule |

requires too many vaccinations...

Too many vaccinations are |

individual choice of parents

Please rate your agreement with the following statements:

age

required

nations should be an |

| trust my pediatrician

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

Strongly Rating

Agree Average

18 4.00

16 3.34

14 3.18

18 3.61

12 3.07

8 2.57

answered question
skipped question

51

Response

Count

44

44

44

44

44

44

44
14
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War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

Did you do your own research on vaccinations?

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count
Yes 90.9% 40
No 9.1% 4
answered question 44
skipped question 14
Did you do your own research on vaccinations?
100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0% oy
50.0% 5] Nis
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% 1
Yes No

52
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War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

Where did you find your information? Please check all that apply:

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count
Professional journals 77.5% 31
Books 40.0% 16
Pamphlets 37.5% 15
Internet/Facebook 77.5% 31
Other (please specify) 17.5% 7
answered question 40
skipped question 18
Where did you find your information? Please check all that apply:
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
& S C & &
< O S O Q
Q o\> Q’ @Q QQ Q
S > 9
(\{b\ Q’b \\,Q 9
) Q)
6\0 & Q\QJ
& & (S
O N\ @
% o)
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War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

What internet resources did you utilize, if applicable? Please check all that apply:

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count

Facebook 34.2% 13
Other social media

(o)
(Twitter, Instagram, etc.) S 2
Wikipedia 7.9% 3
Medical websites 94.7% 36
Other web resource 28.9% 11
(please specify)
answered question 38
Skipped question 20
What internet resources did you utilize, if applicable? Please check
all that apply:
100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% - T '
Facebook  Other social Wikipedia Medical Other web
media (Twitter, websites resource
Instagram, (please
etc.) specify)

War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

What key word(s) did you use when conducting your search for

material?
. Response
Answer Options Count
35
answered question 35

skipped question 23
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War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

What were the deciding factors that helped determine which sources
of information you chose to read?

. Response
Answer Options C (FJ)U nt
34
answered question 34
skipped question 24

War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

Did you research both pro-vaccine and anti-vaccine information?

Respo
Answer Options Rg:rc(;nnste nsg
Count
Yes 89.7% 35
No 10.3% 4
answered question 39
skipped question 19
Did you research both pro-vaccine and anti-vaccine information?
100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0% BYes
50.0% aNo
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
o ]
Yes No
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War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

Do you share anti-vaccination information with others on social media?

Answer Options

Yes
No

Response Percent

16.7%
83.3%
answered question

skipped question

56

Response Count

7
35

100.0%

80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Do you share anti-vaccination information with others on social

media?

OYes
BNo

Yes

War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

Do you share pro-vaccination information with others on social media?

Answer Options

Yes
No

42
16

Response Percent  Response Count

21.4%
78.6%
answered question

skipped question

9
33

90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Do you share pro-vaccination information with others on social

media?

DOYes
BNo

Yes

42
16
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War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May

2016

Have you ever felt pressure by either a pro-
vaccination post or an anti-vaccination post on social

media?
Answer Response Response Count
Options Percent P
Yes 40.5% 17
No 59.5% 25
answered question 42
Sskipped question 16
Have you ever felt pressure by either a pro-vaccination post or an
anti-vaccination post on social media?
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0% OVYes
30.0% @No
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
Yes

War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May

2016

Please list three reasons for your decision on whether
or not to vaccinate your child(ren):

Answer Options

1

3

Respon Respon

se se
Percent  Count
100.0% 41
87.8% 36
75.6% 31

answered question 41

skipped question 17

57
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War of Information Survey - Piscaglia May 2016

Please rate your awareness of the following medical facts:

Answer Completely Moderately Neutral Moderately Completely Rating Response
Options unaware unaware aware aware Average Count
If you had

chickenpox as

a child, you

are 0 0 0 4 36 4.90 40

susceptible to

shingles as an

adult

Measles is the

most deadly of

all childhood 0 1 7 15 17 4.20 40
rash/fever

illnesses

Babies can

catch

whooping

cough

(pertussis)

from parents,

older siblings,

and caretakers

D kR el 0 0 1 2 37 4.90 40
be aware they

are carriers of

the disease -

and this illness

can be fatal for

infants, as it

may cause

them to stop

breathing

10 to 15 out of

every 100

people

diagnosed with

Meningococcal 3 8 6 6 17 3.65 40
disease die,
even with
treatment of
antibiotics

If a pregnant
woman
contracts
Rubella, it can
cause serious
birth defects in
her unborn
child

Boys who are
not immunized

2 4 1 8 25 4.25 40

7 2 6 8 17 3.65 40
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against

mumps can

become sterile

36,000 people

die yearly from
Influenza;

babies and the 0
elderly are at
the highest
risk for death
Nearly 80
million people
in the United
States are
currently
infected with
Human
Papilloma
Virus (genital
warts virus)

29 4.60

27 4.38

answered question
Skipped question

36,000 people die yearly from Influenza; |
babies and the elderly are at the highest... |

If a pregnant woman contracts Rubella, it |
can cause serious birth defects in her... |

Babies can catch whooping cough
(pertussis) from parents, older siblings, and... |

If you had chickenpox as a child, you are |
susceptible to shingles as an adult

Please rate your awareness of the following medical facts:

0.00

4.00 6.00

Appendix B
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40

40

40
18
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Advertisement

You are invited to participate in a research study

If you are a parent between the ages of 18 and 40 with young children, you are
eligible to participate in this study regarding childhood vaccination information. This
survey will take approximately 15 minutes to complete. There is no direct benefits for participating in
the study. The purpose of this research is to show that parents are conducting additional research into
vaccinations and to gain insight as to how this information affects their decision to/not to vaccinate
their children.

If interested in participating, please use the following link to complete the survey.

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/WarOnInf

Bullitin Board Advertisement

C s You are Invited to

re.search’ [r1's3i

{plural] 1 serio

Participate in a

Research Study

If you are a parent between the ages of 18 and 40 with young children, you are eligible to participate in
this study regarding childhood vaccination information. This survey will take approximately 15 minutes
to complete. There is no direct benefits for participating in the study. The purpose of this research is to
show that parents are conducting additional research into vaccinations and to gain insight as to how this
information affects their decision to/not to vaccinate their children.

If interested in participating, please check out the Midstate College Facebook page at
https://www.facebook.com/MidstateCollege/?pnref=lhc&rf=112862485393938 for more information
and a link to the survey. If you prefer a paper copy of the survey, please see Mrs. Piscaglia at Midstate
College, 411 W. Northmoor Rd. Peoria, IL 61614, in room 204.

Appendix C
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Survey

You are being asked to participate in a research study to evaluate your knowledge of
childhood vaccinations and determine your methods of research on childhood vaccinations
as part of my final research project for my Master's degree. Participants of this study
should be parents that are 18 to 40 years of age.

If you decide to take part in this research study, you will complete a short questionnaire
that will take approximately 15 minutes. There is no further procedure required. The
investigators will analyze the results.

Participation in this research is voluntary and failure to participate will not adversely
affect Midstate College students/employees grades/employment status.

There are no physical risks associated with this study. Every effort will be made to keep
your information confidential; however, this cannot be guaranteed.

Please note that you will likely receive no direct benefit from taking part in this research
study. You will not be paid for taking part of this study.

All paper research records will be stored in locked file cabinets and will be accessible only
to research personnel. All electronic research records will be computer password protected
and accessible only to research personnel. You will not be identified by name in any
publication of the research results.

You have read the description of the research study as outlined above. Please click YES
below, if you knowingly and freely choose to participate in the study. Otherwise click NO.

Thank you,
Laura Piscaglia
Preparation Date: May 4, 2016

1. Do you wish to participate in this study?
o Yes
o No

2. Please indicate how many children you have:
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0
1
2
3
4

O O O O O

or more
3. Please indicate your age range

18-24
25-29
30-34
35-40
Under 18 or Over 40

O O O O O

4. Please indicate your level of education:

GED

High School Diploma

Some College Courses
College Diploma or Certificate
Associate Degree

Bachelor Degree

Master’s Degree

Doctorate Degree

O O OO0 O O O O

5. Please indicate your marital status:

Single
Divorced
Married
Widowed

O O O O

6. Was your spouse involved in the vaccination decision-making process?

o Yes
o No

7. Were you provided vaccination information and/or education by your child’s pediatrician?

o Yes
o No

8. In what format was the information presented to you? Please check all that apply:

Discussion
Handouts/Fact sheets
Suggested websites
Other (please specify)

O O O O

9. Please rate your understanding of the material provided by the pediatrician:
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Little to no understanding
Poor understanding

Average understanding
Above average understanding
Complete understanding

O O O O O

10. Please rate your agreement with the following statements:

Strongly Disagree  Disagree Neutral Agree
| trust my pediatrician o o o o
Vaccinations should be o o o o
an individual choice of
parents
Too many vaccinations o o o o
are required
The vaccination schedule o o o o
requires too many
vaccinations at one time
Vaccinations are harmful o o o o

11. Did you do your own research on vaccinations?

o Yes
o No

12. Where did you find your information? Please check all that apply:

Professional journals
Books

Pamphlets
Internet/Facebook
Other (please specify) |

O O O O O

13. What internet resources did you utilize, if applicable? Please check all that apply.

Facebook

Other social media (Twitter, Instagram, etc.)
Wikipedia

Medical Websites
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Strongly
Agree

O

O

O O O O O

Other web resources (please specify)

14. What key word(s) did you use when conducting your search for material?
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15. What were the deciding factors that helped determine which sources of information you chose to
read?

16. Did you research both pro-vaccine and anti-vaccine information?

o Yes
o No

17. Do you share anti-vaccination information with others on social media?

o Yes
o No

18. Do you share pro-vaccination information with others on social media?

o Yes
o No

19. Have you ever felt pressured by either a pro-vaccination post or an anti-vaccination post on social
media?

o Yes
o No

20. Please list three reasons for your decision on whether or not to vaccinate your child(ren):

1.

21. Please rate your awareness of the following medical facts:

Completely Moderately  Neutral  Moderately Completely
Unaware Unaware Aware Aware

If you had chickenpox as a o 0 0 o o

child, you are susceptible to

shingles as an adult
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Measles is the most deadly of o o o o o
all childhood rash/fever

illnesses

Babies can catch whooping o o o o o

cough (pertussis) from parents,

other siblings, and caretakers

who may not be aware they are

carriers of the disease and this

can be fatal for infants, as it

may cause them to stop

breathing

10 to 15 out of every 100 o o o o o
people diagnosed with

Meningococcal disease die,

even with treatment of

antibiotics

If a pregnant woman contracts o o o o o
Rubella, it can cause serious

birth defects in her unborn

child

Boys who are not immunized o o o o o
against mumps can become

sterile

36,000 people die yearly from o o o o o

Influenza; babies and the

elderly are at the highest risk

for death

Nearly 880 million people in o o o 0 o
the United States are currently

infected with Human

Papilloma Virus (genital warts

virus)

Thank you for your participation in this survey. Your input will provide insight as to information
provided and individual research conducted to reach vaccination decisions.



